
 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LA PALMA (January - June 2018)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Jun17 95,261 17,188 32,468 144,917 68,882 12,813 18,010 99,705 26,379 4,375 14,458 45,212

Jan-Jun18 91,895 17,203 33,701 142,799 65,785 13,217 20,357 99,359 26,110 3,986 13,344 43,440

Change -3,366 15 1,233 -2,118 -3,097 404 2,347 -346 -269 -389 -1,114 -1,772

Change, % -3.5% 0.1% 3.8% -1.5% -4.5% 3.2% 13.0% -0.3% -1.0% -8.9% -7.7% -3.9%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-Jun17 717,891 72,662 141,440 931,993 445,017 52,817 71,335 569,169 272,874 19,845 70,105 362,824

Jan-Jun18 742,094 65,951 130,042 938,087 469,877 48,756 64,109 582,742 272,217 17,195 65,933 355,345

Change 24,203 -6,711 -11,398 6,094 24,860 -4,061 -7,226 13,573 -657 -2,650 -4,172 -7,479

Change, % 3.4% -9.2% -8.1% 0.7% 5.6% -7.7% -10.1% 2.4% -0.2% -13.4% -6.0% -2.1%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

2016 8.3 5.3 3.8 6.5 7.3 5.1 2.7 5.8 10.4 5.8 5.2 7.9

2017 7.7 4.7 4.6 6.5 6.8 4.5 3.8 5.8 10.1 5.3 5.9 8.1

Change -0.6 -0.6 0.8 -0.1 -0.5 -0.7 1.1 -0.1 -0.3 -0.5 0.7 0.2

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

-3.5%

0.1%

3.8%

-1.5%

3.4%

-9.2%
-8.1%

0.7%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: January - June

Guests Bednights

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

Guests: January - June

2017 2018

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

  Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
country

Canary
Islands

Others

Spanish guests: January - June

2017 2018

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

La Palma residents by island of stay: January 
- June

2017 2018

0

2

4

6

8

10

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2017 2018

0

10

20

30

40

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Guests

2017 2018

0

50

100

150

200

250

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Bednights

2017 2018



 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LA PALMA (January - June 2018)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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